## 502004782 07/27/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALLIN1E, LLC	07/26/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IL1 SMOCAN LLC PLEASE FORWARD MAIL TO: 17 E MONROE #168 CHICAGO IL 60603
Street Address:	27 N. Wacker #445
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12924169

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 7737723210 **Phone**: 7737726009

Email: bmattson@patents-tms.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Brian M. Mattson

Address Line 1: 2849 W. Armitage Ave.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60647

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: YZN-P-10-002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian M. Mattson

Total Attachments: 2

source=YZNP10002#page1.tif source=YZNP10002#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028658 FRAME: 0353

AN 00 1292/169

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies)		
Party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
ALLIN1E, LLC	Name:IL1 SMOCAN LLC PLEASE FORWARD MAIL TO: 17 E	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No.		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 27 N. Wacker #445	
Execution Date(s) July 27, 2012		
Assignment Merger	O'the Oh's	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Chicago	
Joint Research Agreement	State: IL	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 60606	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.	
7.1 dent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
12/924,169		
Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents	
Name: Brian M. Mattson	involved: 1	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
Internal Address: Patents+TMS, P.C.		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2849 W. Armitage Ave.	⊠ Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information	
State: <u>⊩</u> Zip: <u>60647</u>		
Phone Number: 773-772-6009		
Docket Number: YZN-P-10-002	Deposit Account Number _500595	
Email Address: bmattson@patents tms.com	Authorized User Name_Brian M. Mattson	
. Signature:		
Signature	July 27, 2012 Date	
Brian M. Mattson	Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet):	should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: he USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

### ASSICNMENT

FOR a valuable consideration, the undersigned, ALLINIE, LLC, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto IL1 SMOCAN LLC PHEASE FORWARD MAIL TO: 17 E MONROE #168 CHICAGO IL 60603, an Illinois corporation, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention or improvement in an invention entitled:

"STORAGE RECEPTACLE FOR SMOKING MATERIAL AND SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR USING SAME"

and disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, prepared by the firm of Patents+TMS, a Professional Corporation of Chicago, Illinois, and executed of even date herewith, said application being identified in the office records of said firm as Case No. YZN-P-10-002 and in and to the United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued, together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all divisions, continuations and reissues thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all rights and privileges under the Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, including the right to claim the benefit of an earlier filing date for the same invention in a foreign country.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention or improvement to ILL SMOCAN LLC FLEASE FORWARD MAIL TO: 17 E MONROE #168 CHICAGO IL 50603.

For the same consideration, I hereby agree that I will promptly communicate to the aforesaid assignee or its assigns full and complete information concerning said improvements or betterments of the inventions disclosed in said application, and will cooperate at any time upon request of said assignee or its assigns, at its expense, in the procurement of patent protection to cover the inventions herein assigned and to be assigned, including the execution of new, divisional, continuing and reissue applications; will make all rightful oaths, will testify in any proceedings in the United States Patent Office or in the Courts, and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions embraced within the terms of this document.

Date: 7.26.12

Representative of ALLINIE, LLC

PATENT REEL: 028658 FRAME: 0355

**RECORDED: 07/27/2012**